## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Solar & Robotics SA	10/28/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Husqvarna AB
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 2
City:	Huskvarna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-651 82

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7117660

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5455

Email: pkokulis@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Paul N. Kokulis

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056645-5013

Paul N. Kokulis

**Total Attachments: 2** 

500781360

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=056645-5013Assign2#page1.tif source=056645-5013Assign2#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0785** 

# GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is by and between
Solar & Robotics SA, Rue Franz Merjay 111, B 1050 Bruxelles, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")
and
Husqvarna AB, Drottninggatan 2, SE-651 82 Huskvarna, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")
WHEREAS, Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of those US patents and US patent applications identified in attached Schedule 1-B (hereinafter the "Patents"); and
WHEREAS, Assignce, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all preliminary invention records with respect thereto and all claims which may be obtained therefrom and all income and royalties arising or payable after the date of this assignment. Assignor undertakes hereof to duly execute, or have duly executed, any further documents reasonably necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby as prepared by Assignee. For the avoidance of doubt any patent or patent application that is not listed in Schedule 1-B, but relates to the same invention as the Patents, is also assigned to Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on this
ASSIGNOR: Solar & Robotics SA  By:  Name: Andre Colons
Title: Administrateur De légue.
ASSIGNEE: Husqvarna AB By:  Hass Andleston
Name: Mats Udén Director of Intellectual Property  Fitle: Lars Andersson Senior Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0786 From Int. application

PCT/BE1998/000038 Morgan

PCT/BE2000400034 Morgan

 Country/Region
 Patent No.
 Application No.

 US
 6 321 515
 09/381 206

 DS
 7347660
 09/958 808

RECORDED: 02/13/2009

Schedule 1B

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0787